ROTARY CLUB OF PORTSMOUTH
BASIC NEEDS DONATIONS

NAME
Common Table

Cross Roads House

End 68 Hours of Hunger

Fair Tide

Families First Health & Support Center
Gift of Warmth

Operation Blessing

Operation Warm
Portsmouth School Nursing Department
Portsmouth Catholic SHARE Fund

Salvation Army

Seacoast Community School (formerly

AMOUNT
$1,000

$625
$750

$2,000
$1,000
$1,280
$2,000

$625
$750

$2,000
$1,000
$1,500

$625

$750
$600

JUNE 2013 - JUNE 2014

PURPOSE
Purchase food and supplies for weekly luncheon

Thunder Chicken match for food pantry
Food Pantry

Purchase food

General operations

Healthy Grins Program

Fuel for Rockingham County people in need

Thunder Chicken match for food pantry
Food Pantry

Purchase child and adult winter coats

Purchase tote bags for first aid and trauma supplies
General support

Thunder Chicken match for food pantry

Food Pantry
6 soup kitchen meals



Community Child Care of Portsmouth)

Seacoast Family Food Pantry

Seacoast Mental Health Center

Seacoast Pathways

Total

$1,000
$3,600
$3,500
$1,200

$625

$750
$1,500

$3,500

$32,180

Infant Formula *Disbursed in July 2014

Operation Bag Lunch Summer 2013
Operation Bag Lunch Summer 2014
Eggs and Cheese Program

Thunder Chicken match for food pantry
Food Pantry

Subsidize emergency mental health services for walk-ins

Food pantry, kitchen equipment, subsidize lunches
*Disbursed in July, 2014



