ROTARY CLUB OF PORTSMOUTH BASIC NEEDS DONATIONS

JUNE 2013 - JUNE 2014

NAME	AMOUNT	PURPOSE
Common Table	\$1,000	Purchase food and supplies for weekly luncheon
Cross Roads House	\$625 \$750	Thunder Chicken match for food pantry Food Pantry
End 68 Hours of Hunger	\$2,000	Purchase food
Fair Tide	\$1,000	General operations
Families First Health & Support	Center \$1,280	Healthy Grins Program
Gift of Warmth	\$2,000	Fuel for Rockingham County people in need
Operation Blessing	\$625 \$750	Thunder Chicken match for food pantry Food Pantry
Operation Warm	\$2,000	Purchase child and adult winter coats
Portsmouth School Nursing Dep	partment \$1,000	Purchase tote bags for first aid and trauma supplies
Portsmouth Catholic SHARE Fu	and \$1,500	General support
Salvation Army	\$625 \$750 \$600	Thunder Chicken match for food pantry Food Pantry 6 soup kitchen meals
Seacoast Community School (fo	•	·

Community Child Care of Portsmouth)	\$1,000	Infant Formula *Disbursed in July 2014
Seacoast Family Food Pantry	\$3,600 \$3,500 \$1,200 \$625 \$750	Operation Bag Lunch Summer 2013 Operation Bag Lunch Summer 2014 Eggs and Cheese Program Thunder Chicken match for food pantry Food Pantry
Seacoast Mental Health Center	\$1,500	Subsidize emergency mental health services for walk-ins
Seacoast Pathways	\$3,500	Food pantry, kitchen equipment, subsidize lunches *Disbursed in July, 2014

Total \$32,180